Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form 3160-5 August 1999)	SUNDRY	UNITED STATES EPARTMENT OF THE II UREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO	KIO UN WELLO	Expi  5. Lease Serial NMNM046	
					A/Agreement, Name and/or No.
	SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instruc	tions on reverse side.	N/A N/	21.25.00
1. Type of Well  ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other			2110168	L9G7 8. Well Name a	nd No. E B TR C 14
2. Name of Opera	=	/ Contact:	DIANA CANNON, MARBOB I E-Mail: production@marbob.com	NERGY 9. API Well No	). 2393-00-X1
3a. Address P O BOX 1246 ARTESIA, NM 88210			3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505.748.3303 Fx: 505.746.2523		ool, or Exploratory LLS-PADDOCK
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descripti			) 11. County of		Parish, and State
Sec 15 T17S R30E SENE 1650FNL 330FEL  UT . H				EDDY CO	UNTY, NM
1.	2. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF N	NOTICE, REPORT, OR C	THER DATA
TYPE OF S	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION				
_	Notice of Intent Acidize		Deepen Fracture Treat	☐ Production (Start/Resume) ☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Reclamation ☐ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report  ☐ Final Abandonment Notice		Casing Repair	■ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	Other Drilling Operations
		☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug and Abandon☐ Plug Back	☐ Temporarily Abandon ☐ Water Disposal	porarriy Abandon
If the proposal Attach the Bond following complesting has been determined that TD WELL @ 5005'. CMT 2ND STG W	is to deepen directional d under which the wo letion of the involved a completed. Final Ab the site is ready for f 2.12:15 AM ON 3/ D 1ST STG W/ 26/ 600 SX H/L P+,	ally or recomplete horizontally, rk will be performed or provide operations. If the operation repandonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.)  19/03, DRLD 7 7/8" HOLE S SX SUPER "H", PLUG	nt details, including estimated starting ive subsurface locations and measure the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA sults in a multiple completion or receded only after all requirements, included to 5005', RAN 118 JTS (49 DOWN @ 8:00 PM ON 3/19/PLUG DOWN @ 3:15 AM ON HELD OK.	red and true vertical depths of a Required subsequent reports sympletion in a new interval, a Foing reclamation, have been completed by 5 1/2" 17# J55 CSG 03, CIRC 68 SX TO PIT.	Il pertinent markers and zones. shall be filed within 30 days rm 3160-4 shall be filed once pleted, and the operator has
IA Thombs and the	u that the formania				
14. I nereby certif	y that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission # For PREMIER OIL	19763 verified by the BLM Well & GAS INCORPORATED, sent to cessing by Almando Lopez on	to the Carlsbad	
Name (Printed)	Typed) DIANA CA	NNON MARROR ENER	GV Title AGENT	•	

Name (Printed/Typed) DIANA CANNON, MARBOB ENERGY Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/21/2003 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE LES BABYAK TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Approved By Date 03/24/2( Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.